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Year 9 Entrance & Scholarship Timeline Berkhamsted Boys 
for entry September 2026 

 
March 2024 

Friday 15 March School Life Event  
(for families who have not yet visited the school on a tour or visited on open day but wish to see a regular school day) 

Places are limited and open to those considering entry in September 2026 
 

June/July 2024 
Thursday 13 June 18:30 - Virtual event  

Virtual events are designed for your first contact with Berkhamsted – these are not required if you have already visited the school  
 

Saturday 15 June - Leap into Summer Event  
Visit our Outdoor Education centre at Haresfoot Campus and meet Berkhamsted Leadership team 

 
Receive communication about Entrance Assessment and Scholarships  
– subsequent registrations will receive this information as they are registered 

 
September 2024 

Thursday 12 September – Join our Sports Open Evening 
Meet the Heads of Sport and our pupils.  Visit the Sports Centre & Playing Fields  

 
Friday 20 September Afternoon - Attend Senior Open Event if not yet visited 

 
Wednesday 25 September – DEADLINE: Y9 2026 Senior Registration & Scholarship  

 
November 2024 

Monday 4 November – Deadline for return of applications for additional means-tested funding (All Years) **  
** (additional means tested funding is only awarded in conjunction with a scholarship) 

 
Friday 8 November - Y9 2026 Entrance Assessment at Castle Campus 

Saturday 16 November - Y9 2026 Holistic Assessment Day at Castle Campus 
Tuesday 19 November at 12:00 noon – Scholarship Assessment invites sent to those who have been successful in 

their Scholarship applications 
 

November 2024 
Scholarship Assessments for entry 

Friday 22 November – Y9 Drama Scholarship Assessment 
Monday 25 November – Y9 Sports Scholarship Assessment 
Tuesday 26 November – Y9 Music Scholarship Assessment 

Y9 Academic Scholarship – will be offered to applicants based on Entrance Assessment results 
 

December 2024 
Wednesday 11 December at 10:00 – Y9 Assessment and Scholarship Result Letters emailed 

 
January 2025 

Monday 6 January by 17:00 – Year 9 2026 Acceptance Deadline  
Deadline for acceptance of place sent to Admissions.  If you fail to complete the Acceptance Form and make an 

Acceptance Deposit payment by this date the offer will be withdrawn and the place re-allocated.  
 


